# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Daniel G. Kerr			lame	Execution Date			
				05/20/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Streamlight, Inc.						
Street Address:	Street Address: 30 Eagleville Road						
City:	Eagleville						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code: 19403-3996							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 57436			3623				
Patent Number: 5848		5848834			5743623		
Patent Number: 62702		62702	270231				
Application Number: 09920		09920	920816		0,00		
Application Number: 09920816 09   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 09							
Fax Number: (215)563-4044							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 2155634100   Email: rherrell@ddhs.com							
Correspondent Name: Roger W. Herrell							
Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street							
Address Line 2: Suite 2400							
Address Line 4:   Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roger W. Herrell, Esq.				
Total Attachments: 3 source=kerr streamlight#page1.tif PATENT							

REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0387

500033415

PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0388

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DANIEL G. KERR (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a citizen of Canada, residing at 2922 East 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, BC V5R 1,J2, Canada, is the named inventor of and the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following inventions and United States and foreign patents and patent applications relative to the inventions (hereinafter AInventions and Fatent Rights@) as set forth below:

PATENT NO.	ISSUED	TITLE
5,743,623	04/28/98	SELF-LOCKING FLASHLIGHT HOLDER
5,848,834	12/15/98	FLASHLIGHT HOLDER
6,270,231	08/07/01	FLASHLIGHT HOLDER
	811 80	
APPL. NO.	FILED	TITLE
09/920,816	08/03/01 (now abandon	FLASHLIGHT HOLDER GLOVE ed)
CANADIAN APPL.NO.	FILED	TITLE
2,215,285	09/11/97	FLASHLIGHT HOLDER GLOVE

(now abandoned)

WHEREAS STREAMLIGHT, INC. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 30 Eagleville Road, Eagleville, PA 19403-3996, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Inventions and Patent Rights;

#### NOW THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to the ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and

## PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0389

all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid Invention and Patent Rights identified above, including any and all provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and re-examinations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventors= certificates and the like), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which any patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns. In addition, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim priority in any and all foreign applications, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to the above-referenced applications and any and all provisional, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications for the inventions.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure and enforce Letters Patent for said Inventions in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title

- 2-

## PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0390

thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

**ن**ا)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

DATED this 20 day of MAY , 2005.

Daniel G. Kerr

- 3~

**RECORDED: 05/27/2005**